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VICKI�M.�BALDWIN�(8532)�
PARSONS�BEHLE�&�LATIMER�
201�South�Main�Street,�Suite�1800�
Salt�Lake�City,�UT��84111�
Telephone:�(801)�532-1234�
Facsimile:�(801)�536-6111�
�
Attorneys�for�Walmart,�Inc.��

�

�
BEFORE�THE�PUBLIC�SERVICE�COMMISSION�OF�UTAH�

In�the�Matter�of�the�Application�of�Rocky�
Mountain�Power�for�Authority�to�Increase�
its�Retail�Electric�Utility�Service�Rates�in�
Utah�and�for�Approval�of�Its�Proposed�
Electric�Service�Schedules�and�Electric�
Service�Regulations�

� Docket�No.�20-035-04�
�
Walmart�Inc.�Notification�It�Shall�Not�
Appear�at�Test�Year�Hearing�

�

Walmart�Inc.�(“Walmart”)�files�this�Notification�in�the�above-captioned�docket�to�inform�

the�Commission�and�other�parties�that�it�will�not�appear�at�the�Test�Year�Hearing�scheduled�for�

March�5,�2020.��Walmart�has�not�participated�in�this�issue.��Walmart�issued�no�data�requests�and�

filed�no� testimony� in�this�portion�of� the�docket.� �Walmart�would�not�actively�participate�in�the�

hearing�on�March�5�even�if�it�were�to�appear.��Walmart�agrees�to�be�bound�by�the�Commission’s�

resolution�of�this�issue.��Therefore,�Walmart�respectfully�submits�this�notification�that�it�will�not�

appear�at�the�hearing�on�March�5.���

DATED�this�3rd�day�of�March�2020�

�

/s/�Vicki�M.�Baldwin�

VICKI�M.�BALDWIN�
PARSONS�BEHLE�&�LATIMER�
Attorneys�for�Walmart�Inc.��

�
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CERTIFICATE�OF�SERVICE�
(Docket�No.�20-035-04)�

�
I�hereby�certify�that�on�this�3rd�day�of�March�2020,�I�caused�to�be�e-mailed,�a�true�and�

correct� copy� of� the� foregoing� NOTIFICATION� OF� WALMART� INC.� IT� SHALL� NOT�
APPEAR�AT�TEST�YEAR�HEARING��to:���
�
�
ASSISTANT�ATTORNEYS�GENERAL�
Patricia�Schmid�
pschmid@agutah.gov�
Justin�Jetter�
jjetter@agutah.gov�
Robert�Moore��
rmoore@utah.gov�
�
OFFICE�OF�CONSUMER�SERVICES�
Michele�Beck�
mbeck@utah.gov�
Cheryl�Murray�
cmurray@utah.gov�
�
�
DIVISION�OF�PUBLIC�UTILITIES�
Chris�Parker��
chrisparker@utah.gov�
William�Powell�
wpowell@utah.gov�
Brenda�Salter�
bsalter@utah.gov�
�
Jeremy�R.�Cook�FOR�NUCOR�
jcook@cohnekinghorn.com�

�
ROCKY�MOUNTAIN�POWER�
Jana�Saba�
jana.saba@pacificorp.com�
Yvonne�R.�Hogle�
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com�
Jacob�McDermott�
Jacob.mcdermott@pacificorp.com�
�
�
STOEL�RIVES�LLP�FOR�ROCKY�MOUNTAIN�
POWER�
D.�Matthew�Moscon�
Matt.moscon@stoel.com�
Lauren�Shurman�
Lauren.shurman@stoel.com�
�
Phillip�J.�Russell�FOR�UAE�
prussell@hjdlaw.com�
�
Peter�J.�Mattheis��
Eric�J.�Lacey�FOR�NUCOR��
pjm@smxblaw.com��
ejl@smxblaw.com�
�
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�

/s/�Hailey�Arvidson� � � � �


